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CORRESPONDENCE MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 6, 2007
TO: Employee Trust Funds Board
FROM: Jean Gilding, Deputy Administrator

Division of Retirement Services

Audrey Koehn, Policy Analyst
Division of Retirement Services

SUBJECT: January — March 2007 Retirement Annuity Data Tables

The January - March 2007 Wisconsin Retirement System (WRS) Annuity Data Tables are
attached. The statistics in the tables reflect a portion of the retirement benefit activities
completed by the Department of Employee Trust Funds.

Specifically, the attached tables contain the total number of retirement estimates requested and
completed, and the number of new retirement annuities started during the months of January
through March including a breakdown by annuity option type and calculation factor. The tables
also show the number of estimated retirement annuities finalized by fund type, employer type
and annuitant gender. Finally, the tables show the number of annuity terminations by type,
gross payments and beneficiary data.

Key Information about Division of Retirement Services Workload

o Retirement estimate work continues to increase. In the first quarter of 2007, there was an
increase of 620 estimates completed over the same quarter in 2006 (4,101 in 2007 versus
3,481 in 2006).

e Annuitant death estimate work has increased. The backlog of annuitant death estimate
processing grew to an all time high of 723 in early February. As of March 23", the backlog
was reduced to 207 as a result of resource shifting in late February and March.

Retirement Trivia

Question: How many WRS members over age 80 are actively employed with a WRS
participating employer?

Answer: 124
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2006 Separations - Age Distribution
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2006 Separations - Years of Service
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2006 Separations - Employment Category
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2006 Separations - General Category Breakdown
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2006 Separations - Gross Payment Amount
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Age Distribution
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2006 Separation Benefits
Summary Statistics

Gross
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Retirement Estimates Requested
2005-2007
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2005
2006
2007

2005
2006
2007

2005
2006
2007

2005
2006
2007

Retirement

Estimates

Requested

Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep  Oct-Dec
4722 4603 3969 3584
4875 4496 4040 3805
4589

Retirement

Estimates

Completed

Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep  Oct-Dec
3809 4260 4598 3700
3481 5592 3875 5072
4101

Estimated

Annuities

Started

Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep  Oct-Dec
1651 3079 2019 904
1822 3095 2416 900
2239

Annuities

Finalized

Jan-Mar Apr-Jun Jul-Sep  Oct-Dec
793 1669 2105 2316
1507 699 1284 1712
1896



